

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		16.74%		12.18%		22.70%		
			142,627.47		166,500.00		160,000.00		175,000.00	
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-AD-137			23,873		17,373		32,373		
	5000.0000	C.Y.	0.8000	0.00%	0.8000	-37.50%	0.5000	-45.00%	0.4400	-45.00%
			4,000.00	0	4,000.00	-1,500	2,500.00	-1,800	2,200.00	-1,800
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB			155.00%		0.00%		-16.00%		
	4360.0000	L.F.	2.0000	13,516	5.1000	0	2.0000	7,324.80	1.6800	-1,395
			8,720.00		22,236.00		8,720.00		7,324.80	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL			-33.33%		-50.00%		-50.00%		
	1025.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-1,025	2.0000	1,537.50	1.5000	1,537.50	1.5000	-1,538
			3,075.00		2,050.00		1,537.50		1,537.50	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			6.67%		0.00%		0.00%		
	23.0000	EACH	150.0000	230	160.0000	0	150.0000	3,450.00	150.0000	0
			3,450.00		3,680.00		3,450.00		3,450.00	
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST			50.00%		-50.00%		25.00%		
	630.0000	EACH	2.0000	630	3.0000	630.00	1.0000	1,575.00	2.5000	315
			1,260.00		1,890.00		630.00		1,575.00	
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			-20.00%		20.00%		-40.00%		
	105200.0000	L.F.	0.0500	-1,052	0.0400	6,312.00	0.0600	3,156.00	0.0300	-2,104
			5,260.00		4,208.00		6,312.00		3,156.00	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE			0.00%		-8.00%		110.00%		
	300.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0	1.0000	276.00	0.9200	630.00	2.1000	330
			300.00		300.00		276.00		630.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			105.00%		-20.00%		-62.40%		
	850.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	8,925	20.5000	6,800.00	8.0000	3,196.00	3.7600	-5,304
			8,500.00		17,425.00		6,800.00		3,196.00	
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			-21.54%		-38.46%		-78.85%		
	1330.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	-3,724	10.2000	10,640.00	8.0000	3,657.50	2.7500	-13,633
			17,290.00		13,566.00		10,640.00		3,657.50	
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL			70.77%		-23.08%		-52.31%		
	3630.0000	C.Y.	6.5000	16,698	11.1000	18,150.00	5.0000	11,253.00	3.1000	-12,342
			23,595.00		40,293.00		18,150.00		11,253.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STOCKPILING										
12	MAINTENANCE SAND 1/4 IN. MINUS IN STOCKPIL									
	10000.0000	C.Y.	7.5000	93.33%	14.5000	70.000	14.0000	86.67%	15.0000	100.00%
			75,000.00		145,000.00		140,000.00		150,000.00	75,000
DRAINAGE										
13	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	15.56%	2,600.0000	350	3,200.0000	42.22%	3,550.0000	57.78%
			2,250.00		2,600.00		3,200.00		3,550.00	1,300
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	43.0000	L.F.	35.0000	200.00%	105.0000	3,010	70.0000	100.00%	75.0000	114.29%
			1,505.00		4,515.00		3,010.00		3,225.00	1,720
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	950.0000	TON	15.0000	26.67%	19.0000	3,800	22.0000	46.67%	9.5000	-36.67%
			14,250.00		18,050.00		20,900.00		9,025.00	-5,225
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	96.0000	TON	175.0000	-2.86%	170.0000	-480	200.0000	14.29%	180.0000	2.86%
			16,800.00		16,320.00		19,200.00		17,280.00	480
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	29,000.00	0.00%	29,000.00		29,000.00	0.00%	29,000.00	0.00%
18	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	67.0000	TON	175.0000	-2.86%	170.0000	-335	200.0000	14.29%	225.0000	28.57%
			11,725.00		11,390.00		13,400.00		15,075.00	3,350
19	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION									
		EST.	-2.00	0.00%	-2.00		-2.00	0.00%	-2.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE									
	30000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-20.00%	0.8000	-6,000	0.7600	-24.00%	0.7500	-25.00%
			30,000.00		24,000.00		22,800.00		22,500.00	-7,500
21	CRACK SEALING									
	20000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	-20.00%	0.4000	-2,000	0.5100	2.00%	0.3600	-28.00%
			10,000.00		8,000.00		10,200.00		7,200.00	-2,800

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	292000.0000	S.Y.	0.5500	34.55%	0.7400	27.27%	0.6900	25.45%		
			160,600.00	55,480	216,080.00	43,800	201,480.00	40,880		
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI									
	920.0000	TON	45.0000	2.22%	46.0000	6.67%	32.0000	-28.89%		
			41,400.00	920	42,320.00	2,760	29,440.00	-11,960		
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-2									
	20000.0000	TON	27.0000	-12.96%	23.5000	5.56%	28.0000	3.70%		
			540,000.00	-70,000	470,000.00	30,000	560,000.00	20,000		
25	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. STONE MATRIX 1/2 IN PG 64-28									
	20000.0000	TON	35.0000	-20.00%	28.0000	-8.57%	36.0000	2.86%		
			700,000.00	-140,000	560,000.00	-60,000	720,000.00	20,000		
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			40,800.00		40,800.00		40,800.00			
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			27,200.00		27,200.00		27,200.00			
28	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00			
29	MINERAL FILLER									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			83,680.00		83,680.00		83,680.00			
30	STABILIZATION ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			36,610.00		36,610.00		36,610.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	2.5000	ACRE	1,300.0000	-15.38%	1,100.0000	-15.77%	1,095.0000	-15.77%		
			3,250.00	-500	2,750.00	-513	2,737.50	-513		
32	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-AD-137									
	3.0000	ACRE	1,300.0000	-15.38%	1,100.0000	-15.77%	1,095.0000	-15.77%		
			3,900.00	-600	3,300.00	-615	3,285.00	-615		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
33	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT								
	2.5000	ACRE	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	150.0000	-14.29%	150.0000	-14.29%
			437.50	500.00	63	375.00	-63	375.00	-63
34	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-AD-137								
	3.0000	ACRE	175.0000	200.0000	14.29%	150.0000	-14.29%	150.0000	-14.29%
			525.00	600.00	75	450.00	-75	450.00	-75
35	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC									
36	EXTRUDED CURB								
	4355.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.2000	-13.33%	3.8100	-36.50%	5.0000	-16.67%
			26,130.00	22,646.00	-3,484	16,592.55	-9,537	21,775.00	-4,355
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	325.0000	L.F.	11.0000	12.0000	9.09%	11.2000	1.82%	11.2500	2.27%
			3,575.00	3,900.00	325	3,640.00	65	3,656.25	81
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2								
	10.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,050.0000	-4.55%	1,000.0000	-9.09%	1,000.0000	-9.09%
			11,000.00	10,500.00	-500	10,000.00	-1,000	10,000.00	-1,000
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	13.0000	EACH	1,755.0000	1,770.0000	0.85%	1,750.0000	-0.28%	1,750.0000	-0.28%
			22,815.00	23,010.00	195	22,750.00	-65	22,750.00	-65
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	8.0000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000	42.86%	450.0000	28.57%	450.0000	28.57%
			2,800.00	4,000.00	1,200	3,600.00	800	3,600.00	800
41	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	5305.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.4000	23.33%	7.3000	21.67%	7.3000	21.67%
			31,830.00	39,257.00	7,427	38,726.50	6,897	38,726.50	6,897
42	GUARDRAIL POST								
	25.0000	EACH	25.0000	65.0000	160.00%	61.3000	145.20%	61.3000	145.20%
			625.00	1,625.00	1,000	1,532.50	908	1,532.50	908
43	REMOVE AND REPLACE GUARDRAIL RAIL ELEMENTS								
	125.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%	8.1500	-32.08%	8.1500	-32.08%
			1,500.00	1,250.00	-250	1,018.75	-481	1,018.75	-481

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY	: SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
		802 N FANCHER RD	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD
		99212-0928	98901-2147	98837-0738
PROJECT	: IM-0904(109)	SPOKANE WA 992201016	YAKIMA WA 989091788	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S)	: ADAMS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 674.0000	EACH	17.0000 11,458.00	5.88% 674	18.0000 12,132.00	17.5000 11,795.00	2.94% 337	17.5000 11,795.00	2.94% 337	
45	PAINT LINE 325900.0000	L.F.	0.0800 26,072.00	-25.00% -6,518	0.0600 19,554.00	0.0500 16,295.00	-37.50% -9,777	0.1000 32,590.00	25.00% 6,518	
46	PAINTED WIDE LINE 2200.0000	L.F.	0.1500 330.00	66.67% 220	0.2500 550.00	0.1900 418.00	26.67% 88	0.9000 1,980.00	500.00% 1,650	
47	PLASTIC STOP LINE 50.0000	L.F.	12.0000 600.00	-50.00% -300	6.0000 300.00	5.6400 282.00	-53.00% -318	2.2500 112.50	-81.25% -488	
48	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 12.0000	EACH	65.0000 780.00	-23.08% -180	50.0000 600.00	41.5000 498.00	-36.15% -282	75.0000 900.00	15.38% 120	
49	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 14.0000	EACH	60.0000 840.00	25.00% 210	75.0000 1,050.00	67.9300 951.02	13.22% 111	75.0000 1,050.00	25.00% 210	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 209960.0000	L.F.	0.1000 20,996.00	-50.00% -10,498	0.0500 10,498.00	0.0500 10,498.00	-50.00% -10,498	0.0500 10,498.00	-50.00% -10,498	
51	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 26.0000	HUND	725.0000 18,850.00	80.69% 15,210	1,310.0000 34,060.00	1,300.0000 33,800.00	79.31% 14,950	1,300.0000 33,800.00	79.31% 14,950	
52	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 38.6400	MI.	450.0000 17,388.00	0.00% 0	450.0000 17,388.00	417.0000 16,112.88	-7.33% -1,275	417.0000 16,112.88	-7.33% -1,275	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	15,000.00	43.33% 6,500	21,500.00	20,950.00	39.67% 5,950	28,222.00	88.15% 13,222	
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	100,000.00	-4.50% -4,500	95,500.00	95,000.00	-5.00% -5,000	95,000.00	-5.00% -5,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
55	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 20.0000	EACH	30.0000 600.00	83.33% 500	55.0000 1,100.00	66.67% 400	50.0000 1,000.00	40.0000 800.00	33.33% 200	
56	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 960.0000	HR	3.0000 2,880.00	0.00% 0	3.0000 2,880.00	-25.00% -720	2.2500 2,160.00	2.5000 2,400.00	-16.67% -480	
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	4.00% 300	2,600.0000 7,800.00	64.00% 4,800	4,100.0000 12,300.00	2,500.0000 7,500.00	0.00% 0	
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2400.0000	HR	2.0000 4,800.00	70.00% 3,360	3.4000 8,160.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 4,800.00	3.2500 7,800.00	62.50% 3,000	
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,750.00	-78.18% -2,150	600.00	-45.45% -1,250	1,500.00	500.00	-81.82% -2,250	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3000.0000	HR	30.0000 90,000.00	3.33% 3,000	31.0000 93,000.00	3.33% 3,000	31.0000 93,000.00	31.0000 93,000.00	3.33% 3,000	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 55.0000	DAY	50.0000 2,750.00	8.00% 220	54.0000 2,970.00	-20.00% -550	40.0000 2,200.00	50.0000 2,750.00	0.00% 0	
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 700.0000	HR	33.0000 23,100.00	0.00% 0	33.0000 23,100.00	-1.52% -350	32.5000 22,750.00	32.0000 22,400.00	-3.03% -700	
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 545.0000	S.F.	5.0000 2,725.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 2,725.00	-10.00% -273	4.5000 2,452.50	4.0000 2,180.00	-20.00% -545	
OTHER ITEMS										
64	REMOVE AND RESET INLET 23.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 23,000.00	-13.20% -3,036	868.0000 19,964.00	11.10% 2,553	1,111.0000 25,553.00	1,200.0000 27,600.00	20.00% 4,600	
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 250.00	124.00% 310	56.0000 560.00	20.00% 50	30.0000 300.00	35.0000 350.00	40.00% 100	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006151 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0961

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 000,090	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 90; SR 21 VIC. TO RITZVILLE	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
66	ACCESS CONTROL GATE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	220.00% 1,100	1,000.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500	1,500.0000 1,500.00	200.00% 1,000
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
68	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,500.00	2,000.00	33.33% 500	4,000.00	166.67% 2,500	5,500.00	266.67% 4,000
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
70	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 1330.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 1,330.00	4.2000 5,586.00	320.00% 4,256	4.0000 5,320.00	300.00% 3,990	1.3500 1,795.50	35.00% 466
72	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		750.00	900.00	20.00% 150	1,000.00	33.33% 250	1,000.00	33.33% 250
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,549,035.97	\$2,536,130.00	-0.51%	\$2,643,220.70	3.69%	\$2,713,089.18	6.44%